507021457 12/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7068292

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE UNIVERSITY OF AKRON	12/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DALE MUGLER
Street Address:	2030 CLAVEY RD
City:	HIGHLAND PARK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8606839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)434-8888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iplaw@etblaw.com

Correspondent Name: SERGEY VERNYUK

Address Line 1: EMERSON THOMSON BENNETT, LLC

Address Line 2: 1914 AKRON-PENINSULA RD

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43004.50004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SERGEY VERNYUK
SIGNATURE:	/sergey vernyuk/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507021457 REEL: 058362 FRAME: 0321

Assignment

In Consideration of good and valuable consideration provided to the undersigned by the Assignee, Dale

Mugler, 2030 Clavey Road, Highland Park, IL 60035, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and

interest in and to US Patent No. 8,606,839:

INTERLEAVED METHOD FOR PARALLEL IMPLEMENTATION OF THE FAST FOURIER

TRANSFORM

the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full

ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefore may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said

invention in any of said countries of its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title

to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will

execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Letters Patent

and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein without

further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And the Commissioner of Patents is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters

Patents of the United States for said invention, to said Assignee.

Signed and sealed:

John Wiencek

Executive Vice President & Provost

The University of Akron 302 Buchtel Common

Akron, OH 44325

12/9/2021

Date

File: UOA.611.US

RECORDED: 12/10/2021

PATENT REEL: 058362 FRAME: 0322